Surname

Facon
Sands
Lewis
Selby
Wheatcroft
Sands
Finch
Finch
Sinington
Goddard
Sands
Black
Varney
Varney
Goddard
Goddard
Goddard
Fletcher
Sinnington
Green
Tindall
Goddard
Clarke
Javins
Boucher
Skevington
Skevington
Skevington
Franks
Goddard
Richards
Meldrum
Meldrum
Skevington

Extracted details from baptism register, Christ Church Unitarian Church, Nottingham, 1864-1910

(Manuscripts and Special Collections, The University of Nottingham, Hi Z 9)

Forename(s)

William Herbert
James Richard
Charles William
Elijah

Eliza Jane
Sarah Jane
Alfred Ernest
Annie Catherine
Ada Eliza

Sarah Louisa
Harry Hall
Arthur Morley
Harry

Ann Elizabeth
Clara Elizabeth
Florence Elizabeth
William Ewart
Harriet Burgess
Kate Agnes
Charlotte

Emily Gertrude
Henry Walter
Laura Alexandra
William Thompson
Maria Ellenor
Arthur

Gertrude

Edith Alice
James William
Elijah Henry
Edith Ellen
James
Marianne

Laura Beeston

Forename(s) of Father

William

James
Thomas Walter
John

James

John

John

John
Lawrence
James

John

James

James

William

William

William

Alfred

John

Henry

George Henry
Lawrence
Thornton
William
Samuel Richard
William

William

William
George
William
Benjamin Phillip
William Perkins
William Perkins
William

Forename(s) of Mother

Ann
Sarah
Emma
Mary
Martha
Sarah
Ann

Ann

Eliza
Sarah
Sarah
Sarah Ann
Mary Ann
Mary Ann
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Mary
Eliza
Mary
Emily
Sarah
Annie
Elizabeth
Susanna
Emma
Emma
Emma
Mary Sabina
Elizabeth
Amelia
Mary Ann
Mary Ann
Emma

Date of Birth

31.10.1863
11.01.1863
18.10.1864
23.03.1865
25.12.1852
03.03.1865
20.11.1859
24.01.1865
04.06.1866
15.01.1869
08.09.1867
04.03.1869
12.03.1869
14.08.1866
07.12.1865
20.03.1867
24.07.1869
30.09.1861
27.04.1869
24.10.1867
25.10.1868
09.12.1868
01.01.1870
01.03.1870
26.07.1870
05.04.1865
12.10.1867
31.10.1870
04.11.1870
05.07.1871
09.04.1872
14.02.1858
15.01.1862
01.12.1872

(c) Manuscripts and Special Collections, The University of Nottingham, 2011

Date of Baptism

26.06.1864
26.06.1864
13.11.1865
27.08.1865
13.05.1866
01.07.1866
13.01.1867
13.01.1867
13.01.1867
21.03.1869
21.03.1869
11.04.1869
06.10.1869
10.10.1869
10.10.1869
10.10.1869
10.10.1869
10.10.1869
10.10.1869
10.10.1869
12.12.1869
. . 1870
24.03.1870
10.04.1870
02.10.1870
27.08.1871
27.08.1871
27.08.1871
08.01.1871
10.09.1871
02.06.1872
08.02.1873
08.02.1873
09.02.1873



Black
Lewis
Clarke
Skevington
Proctor
Proctor
Proctor
Proctor
Whitham
Facon
Brown
Sissling
Smeeton
Smeeton
Tattersall
Anderson
Sissling
Franks
Cumberland
Lymn
Chester
Harper
Simons
Budworth
Chambers
Hurcombe
Hurcombe
Hurcombe
Hancock
Richards
Baker
Smeaton
Smith
Lymn
Lymn
Smith

Extracted details from baptism register, Christ Church Unitarian Church, Nottingham, 1864-1910

(Manuscripts and Special Collections, The University of Nottingham, Hi Z 9)

Herbert Charles
Edith Florence
Agnes Emma
James

Alice Jane

Annie

Emma

Thomas

Agnes Helen
Lawrence Whitham
Sarah Ada
George Alfred
Jane

Sarah Emily
Mary

Sarah

Arthur William
George Thomas
William Thomas
Arthur Henry
Frederick William
Gertrude Annie
Emma Hook
Frederick William
Mary Elizabeth
Alfred

Edith

Lucy

Willie Lynall
Charles Theodore
Eliza Ann

Jane

Mary Elizabeth
Kate

Frances Mary
Alma

John

Thomas Walter
Thornton

Henry

Thomas Richmond
Thomas Richmond
Thomas Richmond
Thomas Richmond
Charles Lawrence
William

Joseph

William

Edmund

Joseph

George King
George
William
George
William

James

Reuben James
Henry

John

William Mosley
William Mosley
William Mosley
James

George
Edward
Edmund
William
Parnum J
Parnum J
Thomas

Sarah Ann
Emma

Annie

Louisa
Elizabeth Jane
Elizabeth Jane
Elizabeth Jane
Elizabeth Jane
Catherine Mary
Anne

Mary Ellen
Anne

Alice Mary
Emily

Harriet

Mary Sabina

Kate

Sarah Ann

Eliza (nee Harper)

Elizabeth (nee Pearson)

Emma
Emma
Mary
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Emma
Sarah Jane
Henrietta
Jane
Susannah
Hannah
Hannah
Elizabeth

19.08.1872
17.01.1872
13.02.1873
04.03.1873
04.12.1869
10.11.1870
07.01.1873
12.06.1873
05.09.1873
06.10.1873
11.12.1873
12.12.1873
12.12.1873
04.02.1874
24.10.1844
18.10.1851
21.08.1874
25.05.1874
06.01.1875
03.01.1875
14.12.1874
05.11.1875

04.12.1875
08.12.1875
06.12.1875
26.06.1873
27.05.1870
29.05.1876
01.06.1875
02.08.1859
04.06.1862
19.07.1865
31.10.1860
27.09.1862
20.01.1855

(c) Manuscripts and Special Collections, The University of Nottingham, 2011

16.02.1873
16.02.1873
16.03.1873
20.04.1873
04.08.1873
04.08.1873
04.08.1873
04.08.1873
28.09.1873
16.11.1873
25.01.1874
01.03.1874
15.03.1874
15.03.1874
23.04.1874
23.04.1874
11.10.1874

31.01.1875
30.05.1875
25.12.1875
25.12.1875
26.12.1875
23.01.1876
23.01.1876
23.01.1876
23.01.1876
23.01.1876
18.06.1876
04.06.1876
07.02.1877
07.02.1877
07.02.1877
07.02.1877
07.02.1877
07.02.1877



Bailey
Bailey
Bailey
Bailey
Litchfield
Litchfield
Litchfield
Smith
Chambers
Hammersley
Hammersley
Burley
Sissling
Hancock
Bennett
Holt
Chambers
Sissling
Sissling
Brown
Brown
Brown
Cumberland
Proctor
Burley
Colton
Cumberland
Hancock
Sissling
Burley

Dyer
Chambers
Hoe

Proctor
Hancox
Binch
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(Manuscripts and Special Collections, The University of Nottingham, Hi Z 9)

Elizabeth Frances
Arthur Lewis
Charles Henry
Maud Mary
Sarah Elizabeth
Albert Pearson
Frederick Curtis
Susan

Gertrude Clara
William Percy Bowen
Harold Claude
Albert Edwin
Kate Alice
Eleanor Beatrice
Gertrude
Charlotte Amelia
Constance Cumberland
George Ernest
Lawrence
Charles Edmund
John

Elizabeth Ellen
Harry Robert
William Henry
Charles William
Arthur

Kate

William Henry
Alberta Elizabeth
Edith Annie
Gertrude Louise
John William
Thomas Edward
Florence

Mark Edwin
George Eli

James Gilbert
James Gilbert
James Gilbert
James Gilbert
Henry Curtis
Henry Curtis
Henry Curtis
William
Arthur Robert Birchell
William
William

Edwin
William
James
Thomas
James

John

George K
George K
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
William
William

Edwin

Arthur
William
James
George King
Edwin

Henry

John

Mark Philip
William
James
Samuel

Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Sarah
Sarah
Sarah
Susannah
Caroline
Emma Jane
Emma Jane
Ellen
Annie
Emma
Elizabeth
Harriet
Mary
Harriet
Harriet
Mary Ellen
Mary Ellen
Mary Ellen
Kate
Priscilla
Ellen

Kate

Kate
Emma
Harriet
Ellen
Sarah Anne
Mary

Mary Anne
Priscilla

Caroline

26.08.1857
05.07.1859
09.09.1861
03.08.1863
05.01.1862
04.09.1863
04.11.1866
05.09.1870
25.03.1876
29.12.1875
05.02.1877
28.11.1876
12.04.1875
07.07.1877
29.10.1877
01.01.1878
19.08.1878
12.05.1876
05.09.1878
03.03.1875
21.11.1876
18.07.1878
14.09.1878
03.10.1878
03.08.1878
12.11.1879
05.12.1879
01.01.1881
20.06.1880
20.01.1881
09.09.1880
19.06.1881
01.11.1881
01.03.1882
18.02.1884
20.12.1883

(c) Manuscripts and Special Collections, The University of Nottingham, 2011

07.02.1877
07.02.1877
07.02.1877
07.02.1877
07.02.1877
07.02.1877
07.02.1877
22.04.1877
22.04.1877
22.04.1877
22.04.1877
12.08.1877
12.08.1877
12.08.1877
27.01.1878
24.02.1878
15.09.1878
06.10.1878
06.10.1878
06.10.1878
06.10.1878
06.10.1878
06.10.1878
03.11.1878
03.12.1878
04.01.1880
18.01.1880
30.01.1881
29.05.1881
29.05.1881
12.06.1881
10.07.1881
01.01.1882
09.04.1882
09.03.1884
13.04.1884



Proctor
Stear
Stear
Fearnley
Black
Bart
Killingley
Pepper
Binch
Pickerill
Holt
Mills
Priest
Colton
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Mabel

Emma Kyme
Clara Gertrude
Susy Taylor

John Herbert
Dorothy Georgina May
Leonard Johnson
Edith Elizabeth
Elizabeth Edna
Florence Emma
Frances Dorothy
Cecil Ronald
Mabel

Arthur Severn

William

William

William

Herbert Jennings
Arthur Morley
Walter John Crawford
John R
Alexander Wilkie
Francis

William Henry
George

William

William
Valentine

Priscilla

Clara

Clara

Mary Tamar
Alexandra Louisa
Hypatia Bestwick
Mary

Edith Jane

Clara Elizabeth Sarah
Florence Mary
Fanny B

Rosa A

Mary Emily

Ada

26.05.1885
18.01.1879
25.06.1881
23.11.1887
18.08.1892
31.07.1898
18.12.1899
25.02.1900
29.03.1902
22.06.1903
23.06.1904

13.09.1909
12.09.1909

(c) Manuscripts and Special Collections, The University of Nottingham, 2011

05.07.1885
23.08.1885
23.08.1885
25.03.1888
13.11.1892
09.10.1898
14.01.1900
06.05.1900
04.05.1902
05.07.1903
21.08.1904
18.02.1906
24.10.1909
12.12.1909



